

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1432 of 2021

Petitioner :- Rajesh And 5 Others

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ajay Kumar Singh, Ashish Kumar Singh, Tejas Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Manish Kumar Nigam

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioners that arising out of the impugned order dated 17.03.2021, another writ petition being Writ-B No.1429 of 2021 has been filed before this Court and the same will come up on the Board on 23.09.2021.

In view of the above, tag and list this petition with Writ-B No.1429 of 2021.

Order Date :- 13.9.2021

VR/