

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1432 of 2021

Petitioner :- Rajesh And 5 Others

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ajay Kumar Singh, Ashish Kumar Singh, Tejas Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Manish Kumar Nigam

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra, J.

Heard Mr. Ajay kumar Singh, learned counsel for petitioners, learned Standing Counsel representing respondent-1 and Mr. Manish Kumar Nigam, learned counsel for respondent-2.

Having heard learned counsel for parties, it transpires that Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. 518 of 2019 (Fakharuddin Vs. D.D.C and Others) arising out of same proceedings is pending before this Court. Interest of justice requires that above mentioned Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. 518 of 2019 (Fakharuddin Vs. D.D.C and Others) be also heard along with this writ petition.

Accordingly, connect Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. 518 of 2019 (Fakharuddin Vs. D.D.C and Others) along with this writ petition.

Matter shall appear as fresh on 2.11.2021 along with connected matter.

Order Date :- 28.10.2021

Arshad