

Court No. - 59

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1432 of 2021

Petitioner :- Rajesh And 5 Others

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ajay Kumar Singh, Ashish Kumar Singh, Tejas Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Manish Kumar Nigam

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra, J.

1. Heard Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, learned counsel for petitioners, learned Standing Counsel representing respondent-1 and Mr. Manish Kumar Nigam, learned counsel representing respondent-2.
2. Mr. Manish Kumar Nigam, submits that he shall be filing counter affidavit on behalf of respondent-2 during course of day.
3. Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has already received counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent-2. He prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit
4. Issue notice to respondents-3 and 4. Steps for service upon respondents-3 and 4 be taken within 48 hours. Notice shall be made returnable on 07.12.2021.
5. Matter shall re-appear as fresh on 07.12.2021.
6. Respondents-3 and 4 may also file their respective counter affidavits within the aforesaid period. Learned Standing Counsel may also file counter affidavit within the aforesaid period.
7. Till the next date of listing, no third party rights shall be created by either of the parties, regarding the land in dispute.

Order Date :- 10.11.2021/YK